THIRD SUN
SOLAR

Solar Lifetime Cash Flow Analysis

Client: Clay High School $2,000,000 Cash Flow Analysis - —

Project Rooftop Solar $1,500,000

System Size (kW, DC): 374.4 | /

Project Cost: $949,264 51,000,000 /

Federal Tax Credit $S0 $500,000 -

Depreciation NA

Composite Tax Rate 0.00% [T

$(500,000) |

Annual Production (kWh): 421,056 $(1,000,000) B Net Annual Cash Flow ~ ===Cumulative Cash Flow

Annual Performance Degradation: 0.50%

Current Cost of Electricity (S/kWh) $0.085 $(1,500,000)

Utility Rate Escalator 4.00% 0 2 4 6 10 12 14 16 18 2 2 26 28 30

] Year
Annual Transaction Summary
Operations &
Maintenance (inc. Additional Tax Effects (O & M,
inverter Tax Incentives (ITC, Reduced utility costs, tax on Performance Based

Fiscal Year Project Cost Grants / Rebates replacement) Accelerated Depreciation) Annual Energy Savings grants, etc..) Incentives (PBI & SRECs) Net Annual Cash Flow Cumulative Cash Flow
1 -$949,264 $949,264 i) i) i) i) i) i) S0
1 -$1,899 N $35,748 i) $20,211 $54,060 $54,060
2 -$1,955 S0 $36,992 i) $20,110 $55,146 $109,207
3 -$2,014 S0 $38,279 i) $16,674 $52,940 $162,146
4 -$2,075 i) $39,612 i) $16,591 $54,128 $216,274
5 -$2,137 S0 $40,990 i) $13,206 $52,060 $268,333
6 -$2,201 i) $42,417 i) $13,140 $53,356 $321,689
7 -$2,267 i) $43,893 i) $9,806 $51,432 $373,121
8 -$2,335 N $45,420 i) $9,757 $52,842 $425,963
9 -$2,405 i) $47,001 i) $6,472 $51,068 $477,031
10 -$2,477 S0 $48,636 i) $6,440 $52,599 $529,630
11 -$2,551 i) $50,329 i) $3,204 $50,981 $580,611
12 -$2,628 i) $52,080 i) i) $49,452 $630,063
13 -$2,707 N $53,893 i) i) $51,186 $681,249
14 -$2,788 S0 $55,768 i) S0 $52,980 $734,229
15 -$2,872 S0 $57,709 i) i) $54,837 $789,066
16 -$2,958 i) $59,717 i) i) $56,759 $845,825
17 -$3,047 S0 $61,795 i) i) $58,749 $904,574
18 -$3,138 i) $63,946 i) i) $60,808 $965,382
19 -$3,232 S0 $66,171 i) S0 $62,939 $1,028,321
20 -$31,807 N $68,474 i) i) $36,667 $1,064,988
21 -$3,429 S0 $70,857 i) S0 $67,428 $1,132,416
22 -$3,532 S0 $73,323 i) i) $69,791 $1,202,206
23 -$3,638 i) $75,874 i) i) $72,236 $1,274,443
24 -$3,747 i) $78,515 i) i) $74,768 $1,349,210
25 -$3,859 S0 $81,247 i) i) $77,388 $1,426,598
26 -$3,975 S0 $84,074 i) i) $80,099 $1,506,697
27 -$4,094 S0 $87,000 i) i) $82,906 $1,589,603
28 -$4,217 S0 $90,028 i) i) $85,811 $1,675,413
29 -$4,344 S0 $93,161 i) i) $88,817 $1,764,230
30 -$4,474 S0 $96,403 S0 S0 $91,929 $1,856,159

The numbers shown here are preliminary, for discussion purposes only, and do not represent a commitment on the part of Third Sun Solar.

Performance projections are subject to final project design. Actual utility savings and performance incentives are subject to final project design as well as applicable utility tariffs and federal, state and local laws and incentive programs.

Third Sun Solar—delivering a smooth transition to solar power at any scale.
www.ThirdSunSolar.com (877) OWN-SOLAR
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